

2018 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
1	Literacy Volunteer of America	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$186,500.00
2	MC Youth Challenge Program - MYCP	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$183,300.00
3	Easter Seals Florida, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$178,000.00
4	Star of the Sea Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$172,800.00
5	Monroe Assn. reMARCable Citizens	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$165,500.00
6	Domestic Abuse Shelter, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$156,750.00
7	Independence Cay, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$150,250.00
8	Coral Shores HS Mock Trial Team	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$150,250.00
9	Children's Memorial Tree Garden	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$150,000.00
10	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$10,000.00	\$1,166.00	\$148,834.00
11	Gospel Chapel Overcomers Outreach	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$147,934.00
12	Crane Point Museum & Nature Center	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$147,034.00
13	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition forthe Homeless	\$10,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$139,784.00
14	Rural Health Network of Monroe County	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$133,984.00
15	The Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$127,584.00
16	Island Christian School	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$127,084.00
17	Prevention Works, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$416.00	\$126,668.00
18	A Positive Step of Monroe County, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$121,168.00
19	Odyssey of the Mind - Island Region	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$120,668.00
20	Samuel's House, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$111,918.00
21	The Educational Coalition for Monroe County (ECMC)	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$107,918.00
22	City of Marathon (Book Key Harbor Marina)	\$4,715.00	\$0.00	\$107,918.00
23	Helpline, Inc.,	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$106,318.00
24	Florida Keys Community College	\$10,000.00	\$833.00	\$105,485.00
25	Aids Help of Monroe County, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$4,166.00	\$101,319.00
26	Anchor Lodge 182 - Free Masons of Florida	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$99,419.00
27	Florida Keys Community College Pool	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$99,169.00
28	Grace Jones Community Day Care Center	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$91,419.00
29	Florida Keys Foster Adoptive Parents Assn.	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$86,819.00
30	Kids Come First - MC Educational Foundation	\$10,000.00	\$916.00	\$85,903.00
31	The Last Resort Ministry, Inc.	\$6,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$81,803.00
32	Trinity Presbyterian, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$80,203.00
33	Boys and Girls Clubs of the Keys Area	\$10,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$73,953.00
34	Keys Center Academy - MC Educational Foundation	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$68,353.00
35	Rotary of Key West	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$65,553.00
36	Wesley House Family Services, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$57,553.00

37	KAIR - Keys Area Interdenominational Resources	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$50,253.00		
38	Womankind, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$41,503.00		
39	US Fellowship of FL d/b/a/ Heron-Peacock House	\$10,000.00	\$8,120.00	\$33,383.00		
40	Sigsbee Charter School	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$31,683.00		
41	Voices for Fl. Keys Children, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,883.00		
42	Fl. Keys Area Health Center, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,383.00		
43	No Matter What Productions	\$10,000.00	\$1,833.00	\$18,550.00		
44	Davey Lou Art - Children Create	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,550.00		
45	Davey Lou Art - Jail Zoo Animal Mural	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,550.00		
46	Davey Lou Art - KOTS Facelift	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,550.00		
47	Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$13,250.00		
48	Monroe County Fire Rescue	\$10,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$10,000.00		
49	Island Dolphin Care Inc	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,200.00		
50	Guidance/Care Center, Inc.	\$8,950.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,500.00		
51	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$9,184.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00		
		\$441,549.00				